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Service Ticket Mo 5° 6244 APt Seriai Na - 36-009-00366 PGM version
CHANGE |k MUD TYPEZ QR ADDIT ONAL SAMPLES RESISTIVITY SCALE CHANGES
Dats | Sample No. | | Type Log Depth Scaie Up Haole Scale Down Hole
Depth - Driller
Type Fluid
in Hole
Dens. | Visc. | |
Ph | Fluid Loss | |
Sourca of Sample RESISTIVITY EQUIPMENT DATA
Rm @ Meas. Temnp. 2.820 @ 64F @ Run No. Toot Type & No. Pad Type Tool Pos. Other
Rmf @ Meas. Temp. 2.220 @ 62F @ ONE HRIT #211_132 NA 1.50" 50O NA
Rmc @ Meas. Temp. 1.250 @ S9F @
Source Amf | Rme MEAS | MEAS i
Rm @ BHT 1.905 @ 98 F @
Amf @ BHT 1.457 @ 98F @
Rmc @ BHT 0785 @ 98F @
EQUIPMENT DATA
GAMMA ACOUSTIC DENSITY NEUTRON
Run Na. ONE Run No. ONE Run No. ONE Run No. ONE
Serial No. A-180 Serial No. 4601 264 Serial No. 1714M741 Saerial No. a5
Modet No. NGRT Model No. 305B BCS Model No. SOLT-DA Model No. DSNT-X
Diamster 3.635" No. of Cent. TWO Diarneter 5.500" Diameter 3.625"
Detector Model No. 432 Spacing 2 FEET Log Type GAM-GAM Log Type NEU-NEU
Type SCINT. Source Type C8-137 Sourcae Type AM241BE
Length 4.00" LSA [Y/N] NO Serial No. 2694GW Serial No. DSN-307
Distance 1o Source 1.0 FWDA [Y/N] NO Strangth 1.5Cl Strength 35.0 C!
LOGGING DATA
GENERAL GAMMA ACOUSTIC DENSITY NEUTRON
Run Depth Spead Scale Scale Scale Scala
No. Fram To Fi/ Min L R L R Matrix L R Matrix L R Matrix
ONE 3516 563 25 0 150 150 50 55.5 1.65 265 2,65 60 0 SAND
AP[l AP USEC | USEC USEC GMCC | GMCC GMCC Yo %
S o D[RECT\Q%&INFQRM@TI_O@ ____________
Maximum Deviation | 92.0 deg. @ | 3518 [ kop o B )
Remarks:
MAGNETIC DECLINATION 19.1 DEGREES.
HRID-BCSD-EMIT-SDLT-DSNT-NGRT-DTD RUN IN COMBRINATION,
SPLICE AT 2940°'.
CREW: D. ROSENSTEEL, M. GAONA, 5. SYROCK. RIG: TD DRILLING NO. 101.
HAL_IBURTON CIES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURAZY OF ANy INTERPAETATION OF “HE LOG DATA CONVERSION OF
LOG DATA TG P=YSICAL ROCA PARANMETESS OF RECOMMEMNCATIONS WGk MAY BE GWEN BY HALLIBURTON PERSONNE_
QR W-ICH APPEAR ON THE _2G OR IN aNY CTHER FORM.  ANY USER OF SUCH DATA INTERPRETATIONS CONERSIONS,
OR RECOMMENCATICNG AGREES THAT HALLIBURTON 'S MOT RESPONSIBLE ZxCEF™ WHERE DUE TQ GROSS NEGLIGEMNCE
OR WILLFUL MISCONDUGT, FOR ANY LOSS DAMAGES OR EXPENSES RESLLTING FRCM THE LSE THEREGF
HAL :BURTCN
Version No: | he:3.0
Data File: strlp_tvd.cls
Format File: 2.sp¢
HALLIBUHTDN Plot Time: 2007-05-21 07:03:18 Top Depth: 540.00
Database Time: 06:56:53 Bottom Depth: 2604.85
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Version No: | he:3.0
Data Flle: strip_tvd.cls
Format Flle: 2.spe
HALLIBURTON Plot Time: 2007-05-2107:03:12 Top Depth: 540.00
Database Time: 06:56:53 Bottom Depth: 2604.85
RECORD OF TVD SURVEY
Date: 21-May-2007 06:56;:
Calculated by Desktop Petrophysics TvD, Minimum Curvature Method
MEAS. DRIFT HOLE COURSE COORDINATES TOTAL COORDINATES
DEPTH ANGLE T.v.D. BEARING NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST
(FT) {DEG) (FT) (DEG) CFT)  (FT) CFT)  (FT) (FT) (FT) (FT>  (FTO
0.00 1 c.oc | 2xoe | oo | 2.00 p.o0 | soen | n Ao
752.00 0.15 752.00 298.00 0.11 -0.22 0.11 -0.22
938.00 0.56 938.00 73.60 0.37 0.66 0.48 ! 0.44
969.00 0.65 I 969.00 87.00 Q.05 0.32 0.53 ‘ 0.76
988.00 0.34 888.00 348.25 0.06 0.10 0.59 ‘ 0.86
1000.00 0.74 1000.00 315.00 0.09 -0.06 0.68 0.80
1031.00 1.55 1030.99 292.50 0.30 -0.53 0.98 0.27
1062.00 2.92 1061.97 294.00 0.48 -1.11 1.46 -0.84
1093.00 4.21 1092.91 298.30 0.86 -1.72 2.32 -2.56
1124.00 5.36 1123.80 309.00 1.45 -2.13 3.77 -4,69
1155.00 6.41 1154.64 309.50 2.01 -2.46 5.78 -7.15
1186.00 7.47 1185.41 309.60 2.39 -2.89 8§.17 -10.04
1217.00 8.90 1216.09 314.70 2.97 -3.26 11.14 ~13.30
1248.00 10.00 1246.67 322.30 3.82 -3.35 14.96 -16.65
1279.00 10.80 1277.16 330.20 4.65 -3.09 19.61 -19.74
1310.00 12.30 1307.53 332.40 5.45 -2.97 25.06 -22.71
1341.00 13.80 1337.73 331.20 6.17 -3.31 31.23 -26.02
1372.00 15.40 1367.73 330.60 6.83 -3.80 38.06 -29.82
1413.00 16.40 1407 .16 335.60 10.01 -5.06 48.07 -34.88
1445.00 17.50 1437,77 339.80 8.63 -3.53 56.70 -38.41
1476.00 18.39 1467 .26 341.97 9.02 -3.12 65.72 -41.53
1509.00 19.30 1498 .49 339.07 10.04 -3.56 75.76 -45.,09
1540.00 20.31 1527.66 336.80 9.73 -3.95 85.49 -49.04
1572.00 21.19 1557.59 333.38 10.28 -4.78 95.77 -53.82
1604.00 22.16 1587.33 331.15 10.46 -5.50 106.23 -59.32
1636.00 23.44 1616.83 329.85 10.79 -6.11 117.02 -65.43
1668.00 25.086 1646.01 329.02 11.31 -6.69 128.33 -72.12
1699.00 26.72 1673.90 328.92 11.60 -6.98 139,93 -79.10
1729.00 27.52 1700.60 329.86 11.77 -6.96 151.70 -86.06
1759.00 28.03 1727.14 331.21 12.17 -6.88 163.87 -92.94
1789.00 27.99 1753.63 332.45 12.42 -6.65 176.29 -99.59
1820.00 27.76 1781.03 334.72 12.98 -5.45 189.27 -106.04
1851.00 27.39 1808.51 335.57 13.02 -6.03 202.29 -112.07
1881.00 26.74 1835.22 334.37 12.37 -5.77 214.66 -117.84
1911.00 24.72 1862.24 332.49 11.865 -5.82 226.31 -123.66
1943.00 23.55 1891.44 331.51 11.55 -6.14 237.86 ~-129.80
1973.00 23.56 1918.94 327.46 10.32 -6.08 248.18 -135.88
2003.00 25.30 1946.25 325.06 10.31 -6.90 258.49 -142.78
2033.00 27.50 1973.12 324.90 10.92 -7.65 269.41 -150.43
2065.00 29.60 2001.23 323.33 12.38 ~8.97 281.79 -159.40
2095.00 31.81 2027.02 322.91 12.25 -9.19 294.04 -168.59
2126.00 33.30 2053.15 319.70 13.01 ~10.43 307.05 -179.02
2157.00 33.50 2079.03 315.20 12.56 -11.53 319.61 -190.55
2187.00 34.50 2103.90 311.80 11.54 -12.17 331.15 -202.72
2218.00 35.50 2129.30 308.80 11.49 -13.56 342 .64 -216.28
22440 00 37.00 214 .30 206 20 11 15 14 54 252074 130,82
2279.00 38.10 2178.08 304.50 10.57 -14.91 364.36 -245.73
2309.00 39.00 2201.54 304,40 10.58 -15.42 374.94 ~-261.15
2339.00 40.00 2224.69 304,20 10.75 -15.76 385.69 -276.,91
2370.00 41.40 2248.19 304.20 11.36 -16.72 397.05 -293.63
2401.00 42.90 2271.17 301.60 11.29 -17.47 408.34 -311.10
2432.00 43.75 2293.72 298.60 10.66 -18.40 419.00 -329.50
2463.00 45.00 2315.88 296.50 10.02 -19.22 429.02 -348.72
2494.00 46,60 2337.49 294.50 9.56 -20.06 438.58 -368.78
2525.00 48.70 2358.37 293,60 9.33 -20.92 447 .91 -389.70
2555.00 51.10 2377.69 293.00 9.07 -21.08 456,98 -410.78
2586.00 53.30 2396.69 291.70 9.31 -22.65 466.29 -433.43
2616.00 55.20 2414.22 289.90 8.64 -22.76 474.93 -456.19
2646.00 57.10 2430.93 288.00 8.09 -23.56 483.02 -479.75
2676.00 59.40 2446.72 286.90 7.65 -24.34 490.67 -504.09
2707.00 61.46 2462.02 285.39 7.49 -25.90 498.16 -529.99
2738.00 62.64 2476.55 284.23 7.00 ~-26.47 505.16 -556.46
2770.00 63.51 2491.04 282.30 6.54 ~-27.77 511.70 -584.23
2802.00 64 .40 2505.09 281.74 5.99 -28.12 517.69 -612.35
2834.00 65.78 2518.57 280.55 5.61 ~-28.47 523.30 -640.82
2865.00 66.83 2531.03 280.05 5.07 -27.93 528.37 -668.75
2897.00 69.14 2543.02 279.59 5.06 -29.23 533.43 -697.98
2910.00 70.23 2547.53 279.32 2.00 -12.03 535.43 -710.01
2929.00 71.82 2553.71 278.93 2.85 -17.74 538.28 -727.75%
2960.00 74.40 2562.72 279.35 4.71 -29.28 542.99 -757.03
2991.00 76.51 2570.50 280.04 5.05 -29.58 548.04 -786.61
3023.00 78.86 2577.32 280.17 5.49 -30.78 553.53 -817.39
3054.00 80.28 2582.93 279.89 5.31 -30.02 558.84 -847.41
3087.00 80.86 2588.34 280.73 5.83 ~32.03 564.67 -879.44
3119.00 81.50 2593.25 280.91 5.94 -31.06 570.61 -910.50
3147.00 82.90 2597.05 281.75 5.45 -27.20 576.06 ~937.70
3180.00 85.99 2600.24 282.08 6.78 ~-32.13 582.84 -969.83
3213.00 87.31 2602.17 281.55 6.75 -32.24 589.59 -1002.07
3245,00 88.25 2603 .41 281.79 6.47 -31.31 596.06 -1033.38
3277.00 88.75 2604.25 281.28 6.40 ~31.34 602.46 -1064.72
3308.00 89.90 2604.62 281.61 6.15 -30.38 608.61 -1095.10
3340.00 89.91 2604.67 281.93 6.53 -31.33 615.14 -1126.43
3371.00 89.92 2604.72 281.70 6.35 -30.34 621.49 -1156.77
3403.00 89.93 2604.76 281.93 6.55 -31.32 628.04 -1188.09
3434.00 89.94 2604.80 281.80 6.37 -30.34 634.41 ' -1218.43
3469.00 89.95 2604.83 281.70 7.13 -34.27 641.54 -1252.70
3519.00 90.00 2604 .85 281.70 10.14 -48.96 651.68 -1301.66
MAGNETIC DECLINATION (Directional Offset) = 0.00
CLOSURE DISTANCE = 1455.68 FEET
CLOSURE ANGLE - 20f 5Q NECREFE
Hole Bearing is corrected for Magnetic Declination (Directional Offset).
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COMPANY NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS

WELL IW 23ACH-3-65

FIELD MIST (FLORA POOL STORAGE)

COUNTY COLUMBIA STATE OR
QUAD COMBO
HRI/BCS/SDL/DSN

HALLIBURTON TRUE VERTICAL DEPTH
2'=100




